Takeovers and Mergers) with any of them. None of the Placees and (where applicable) their
ultimate beneficial owners has become substantial shareholder of the Company immediately
after completion of the CB Placing.

* For identification purpose only

– 1 –

The net proceeds raised from the CB Placing are approximately HK$426.35 million in which
approximately HK$34.5 million for the settlement of the outstanding balance of the
consideration arising from the previous acquisitions; as to approximately HK$50 million for
the general working capital of the Group and the remaining balance as to approximately
HK$341.85 million for the investments in any potential business opportunities including the
real estate project. The net Conversion Price is approximately HK$0.711.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the effects on the shareholding structure of the Company as a
result of the completion of the CB Placing:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the allotment
and issue of 600,000,000

Conversion Shares
(assuming no Share Subscription

and conversion of
Outstanding Convertible Notes)

Number of Shares Approx. % Number of Shares Approx. %

Directors:
Huang Yilin 70,000 0.00 70,000 0.00
Chan Shi Yin, Keith 1,200,000 0.03 1,200,000 0.03

CB Placees – – 600,000,000 13.86

Other public Shareholders 3,727,020,000 99.97 3,727,020,000 86.11

Total 3,728,290,000 100.00 4,328,290,000 100.00

Notes: As at the date of this announcement, there is outstanding convertible notes with a principal amount of
HK$9,997,800 to be due in 2016 (the “Outstanding Convertible Notes”) and the maximum number of
shares to be converted from such outstanding convertible notes is 26,310,000. Please refer to the
Company’s circular dated 8 September 2014 for further details of the convertible notes.

By Order of the Board
Asia Resources Holdings Limited

Huang Yilin
Chairman

Hong Kong, 20 August 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of five executive Directors, Mr.
Huang Yilin, Mr. Lin Chengdong, Mr. Chan Shi Yin, Keith, Mr. Mo Tsz Yuk and Mr. Wu